
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

299,877 77,933
30,416
47,517

45,787
1,730

221,944
51,447

170,497

152,818
17,679

100.00 100.00 100.00
81,863

218,014
19,409

198,605 66.23

27.30
72.70

68.85
7.97

39.03
60.97

58.75
2.22

23.18
76.82

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

198,605 148,099

66,569

15,817
13,459
37,293
81,530

12,108

6,789

1,797
840

4,152
5,319

38,398

25,114

5,072
4,113

15,929
13,284

100.00 74.57 19.33 6.10

98,472

22,686
18,412
57,374

100,133
50.42

49.58 56.07

43.93

65.40

34.60

44.95

55.05

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
313,734
299,877
202,579

13,857
5,935
2,676
1,088

1,212
19

2,927

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
95.58

4.42

100.00

32.45
67.55

100.00
42.83
19.31
7.85

8.75
0.14

21.12

97,298

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

299,877 202,579

1,819
22,401
45,712
47,989
32,158
27,859
20,346
4,295

97,298

11,266
26,672
20,602
14,238
7,419
6,461
7,513
3,127

100.00 100.00 100.00

13,085
49,073
66,314
62,227
39,577
34,320
27,859
7,422

69,601
101,804
115,387 68,113

80,147
52,500

47,274
21,657
17,101

4.36
16.36
22.11
20.75
13.20
11.44
9.29

38.48

2.48

33.95
23.21

0.90
11.06
22.57
23.69
15.87
13.75
10.04
2.12

11.58
27.41
21.17
14.63
7.63
6.64
7.72
3.21

33.62
39.56
25.92

48.59
22.26
17.58

005Baltimore County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.47



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

267,042 69,855
27,969
41,886

40,329
1,557

197,187
48,028

149,159

132,704
16,455

100.00 100.00 100.00
75,997

191,045
18,012

173,033 64.80

28.46
71.54

67.30
8.34

40.04
59.96

57.73
2.23

24.36
75.64

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

173,033 125,595

56,127

13,785
11,487
30,855
69,468

11,197

6,278

1,713
793

3,772
4,919

36,241

23,851

4,869
3,938

15,044
12,390

100.00 72.58 20.94 6.47

86,256

20,367
16,218
49,671
86,777
50.15

49.85 56.07

43.93

65.81

34.19

44.69

55.31

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
279,510
267,042
174,378

12,468
5,706
2,428

938

886
7

2,503

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
95.54

4.46

100.00

34.70
65.30

100.00
45.77
19.47
7.52

7.11
0.06

20.08

92,664

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

267,042 174,378

1,701
20,401
39,201
39,729
26,839
24,351
18,287
3,869

92,664

11,013
25,552
19,468
13,466
7,063
6,190
7,072
2,840

100.00 100.00 100.00

12,714
45,953
58,669
53,195
33,902
30,541
25,359
6,709

62,609
87,097

104,622 59,602
66,568
46,507

45,020
20,529
16,102

4.76
17.21
21.97
19.92
12.70
11.44
9.50

39.18

2.51

32.62
23.45

0.98
11.70
22.48
22.78
15.39
13.96
10.49
2.22

11.88
27.57
21.01
14.53
7.62
6.68
7.63
3.06

34.18
38.17
26.67

48.58
22.15
17.38

005Baltimore County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.75



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

32,835 8,078
2,447
5,631

5,458
173

24,757
3,419

21,338

20,114
1,224

100.00 100.00 100.00
5,866

26,969
1,397

25,572 77.88

17.87
82.13

81.25
4.94

30.29
69.71

67.57
2.14

13.81
86.19

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

25,572 22,504

10,442

2,032
1,972
6,438

12,062

911

511

84
47

380
400

2,157

1,263

203
175
885
894

100.00 88.00 8.44 3.56

12,216

2,319
2,194
7,703

13,356
52.23

47.77 56.09

43.91

58.55

41.45

46.40

53.60

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
34,224
32,835
28,201

1,389
229
248
150

326
12

424

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
95.94

4.06

100.00

14.11
85.89

100.00
16.49
17.85
10.80

23.47
0.86

30.53

4,634

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

32,835 28,201

118
2,000
6,511
8,260
5,319
3,508
2,059

426

4,634

253
1,120
1,134

772
356
271
441
287

100.00 100.00 100.00

371
3,120
7,645
9,032
5,675
3,779
2,500

713

6,992
14,707
10,765 8,511

13,579
5,993

2,254
1,128

999

1.13
9.50

23.28
27.51
17.28
11.51
7.61

32.79

2.17

44.79
21.29

0.42
7.09

23.09
29.29
18.86
12.44
7.30
1.51

5.46
24.17
24.47
16.66
7.68
5.85
9.52
6.19

30.18
48.15
21.25

48.64
24.34
21.56

005Baltimore County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.25


