2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Baltimore County Jurisdiction: 005 Total

		Pct. of	No Person	Pct. o	f One or N	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over	Tota	l 65 Ye	ar & Over	Total
Total Households	299,877	100.00	221,944	100.0	0	77,933	100.00
1 Person Household	81,863	27.30	51,447	23.18	}	30,416	39.03
2 or More Person Households	218,014	72.70	170,497	76.82		47,517	60.97
Non-Family Households	19,409	6.47	17,679	7.97	,	1,730	2.22
Family Households	198,605	66.23	152,818	68.85	i	45,787	58.75
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rel	lated Childrer	1				
	Ü		Married Couple	Female I	Householder,	louseholder, Male Hou	
		Total	Family	No Husb	and Present	No Wife	Present
Family Households		198,605	148,099		38,398	12,	108
% of row total		100.00	74.57		19.33		5.10
With Related Children Under 18 Years	3	98,472	66,569		25,114		789
% of column total		49.58	44.95 65.40		65.40	56.07	
Under 6 Years Only		22,686	15,817		5,072	1,	797
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		18,412	13,459		4,113		840
6 to 17 Years Only		57,374	37,293 15,929		15,929	4,152	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		100,133	81,530		13,284	5,319	
% of column total			55.05 34.60		34.60	43.93	
Гable H1: Housing Units - Occupied and	d Vacant						
m . 1 x x . 1 . x x . 1		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. o	. of Occupied Pct. of Vaca		acant
Total Housing Units		313,734	100.00	_			
Occupied:		299,877	95.58		00.00		
Owner Occupied		202,579			57.55		
Renter Occupied		97,298		(32.45		
Vacant:		13,857	4.42			100	
For Rent		5,935				42.	
For Sale Only		2,676				19.	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		1,088				7.	85
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		1,212					75
For Migrant Workers		19			0.14		
Other Vacant		2,927				21.	12
Гable H2: Occupied Housing Units -Ter	nure by Age	e of Household				_	-
		TD 4 1		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
Occupied Housing Units		Total 299,877		ccupied 02,579	Total 100.00	Occupied 97,298	Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years		13,085	4.36	1,819	0.90	11,266	11.58
25 to 34 Years		49,073	16.36	22,401	11.06	26,672	27.41
35 to 44 Years		66,314		45,712	22.57	20,602	21.17
45 to 54 Years		62,227		47,989	23.69	14,238	14.63
55 to 64 Years		39,577		32,158	15.87	7,419	7.63
65 to 74 Years		34,320		27,859	13.75	6,461	6.64
75 to 84 Years		27,859		20,346	10.04	7,513	7.72
85 Years and Over		7,422	2.48	4,295	2.12	3,127	3.21
25 to 44 Years		115,387	38.48	68,113	33.62	47,274	48.59
45 to 64 Years		101,804	33.95	80,147	39.56	21,657	22.26
65 Years and Over		69,601	23.21	52,500	25.92	17,101	17.58

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Baltimore County Jurisdiction: 005 InsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of	People 65 Ye	ears and Over	, Household Type	and House	ehold Size		
·	•	Pct. of	No Person	Pct. o		More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over			ar & Over	Total
Total Households	267,042	100.00	197,187	100.0		69,855	100.00
1 Person Household	75,997	28.46	48,028	24.36		27,969	40.04
2 or More Person Households	191,045	71.54	149,159	75.64	ļ.	41,886	59.96
Non-Family Households	18,012	6.75	16,455	8.34	ļ.	1,557	2.23
Family Households	173,033	64.80	132,704	67.30)	40,329	57.73
Table P5: Family Type by Presence ar	nd Age of Re	lated Childre	1				
	8		Married Couple	Female I	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder,
		Total	Family	No Husb	and Present	No Wife	Present
Family Households		173,033	125,595		36,241	11,	,197
% of row total		100.00	72.58		20.94	(5.47
With Related Children Under 18 Yea	rs	86,256	56,127		23,851		278
% of column total		49.85	44.69		65.81		6.07
Under 6 Years Only		20,367	13,785		4,869		,713
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		16,218	11,487		3,938		793
6 to 17 Years Only		49,671	30,855		15,044	3,772	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		86,777	69,468		12,390	4,919	
% of column total		50.15	55.31		34.19	4	3.93
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied a	nd Vacant						
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. o	Pct. of Occupied Pct. of V		acant
Total Housing Units		279,510	100.00				
Occupied:		267,042	95.54		00.00		
Owner Occupied		174,378			55.30		
Renter Occupied		92,664		3	34.70		
Vacant:		12,468	4.46			100	
For Rent		5,706				45.	
For Sale Only		2,428				19.	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		938				7.	52
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		886					11
For Migrant Workers		7				0.06	
Other Vacant		2,503				20.	08
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -T	enure by Ag	e of Househole	der				
				Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total		Occupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		267,042		,	100.00	92,664	100.00
15 to 24 Years		12,714	4.76	1,701	0.98	11,013	11.88
25 to 34 Years		45,953	17.21	20,401	11.70	25,552	27.57
35 to 44 Years		58,669	21.97	39,201	22.48	19,468	21.01
45 to 54 Years		53,195	19.92	39,729	22.78	13,466	14.53
55 to 64 Years		33,902	12.70	26,839	15.39	7,063	7.62
65 to 74 Years		30,541	11.44	24,351	13.96	6,190	6.68
75 to 84 Years		25,359	9.50	18,287	10.49	7,072	7.63
85 Years and Over		6,709	2.51	3,869	2.22	2,840	3.06
25 to 44 Years		104,622	39.18	59,602	34.18	45,020	48.58
23 to 44 Tears							
45 to 64 Years 65 Years and Over		87,097 62,609	32.62 23.45	66,568 46,507	38.17 26.67	20,529 16,102	22.15 17.38

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Baltimore County Jurisdiction: 005 OutsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of Pec	ople 65 Yea	ars and Over	, Household Type	and Hou	sehold Size		
·	-	Pct. of	No Person	Pct.		More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ove			ear & Over	Total
Total Households	32,835	100.00	24,757	100.		8,078	100.00
1 Person Household	5,866	17.87	3,419	13.8		2,447	30.29
2 or More Person Households	26,969	82.13	21,338	86.1	.9	5,631	69.71
Non-Family Households	1,397	4.25	1,224	4.9		173	2.14
Family Households	25,572	77.88	20,114	81.2	25	5,458	67.57
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rela	ated Childre	1				
J J F T T J	8		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder,
		Total	Family		band Present	No Wife Present	
Family Households		25,572	22,504		2,157		911
% of row total		100.00	88.00		8.44		3.56
With Related Children Under 18 Years		12,216	10,442		1,263		511
% of column total		47.77	46.40		58.55	5	6.09
Under 6 Years Only		2,319	2,032		203		84
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		2,194	1,972		175		47
6 to 17 Years Only		7,703	6,438		885	380	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		13,356	12,062		894	400	
% of column total		52.23	53.60		41.45	4	3.91
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and	Vacant						
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. of Occupied		Pct. of Vacant	
Total Housing Units		34,224	100.00				
Occupied:		32,835	95.94		100.00		
Owner Occupied		28,201			85.89		
Renter Occupied		4,634			14.11		
Vacant:		1,389	4.06			100	.00
For Rent		229				16.	49
For Sale Only		248				17.	85
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		150				10.	80
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		326				23.	
For Migrant Workers		12 424			0.86		
Other Vacant	Other Vacant					30.	53
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Tent	ure by Age	of Househole	der				
				Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total	Total C	Occupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		32,835	100.00	28,201	100.00	4,634	100.00
15 to 24 Years		371	1.13	118	0.42	253	5.46
25 to 34 Years		3,120	9.50	2,000	7.09	1,120	24.17
35 to 44 Years		7,645	23.28	6,511	23.09	1,134	24.47
45 to 54 Years		9,032	27.51	8,260	29.29	772	16.66
55 to 64 Years		5,675	17.28	5,319	18.86	356	7.68
65 to 74 Years		3,779	11.51	3,508	12.44	271	5.85
75 to 84 Years		2,500	7.61	2,059	7.30	441	9.52
85 Years and Over		713	2.17	426	1.51	287	6.19
25 to 44 Years		10,765	32.79	8,511	30.18	2,254	48.64
45 to 64 Years							24.34
							21.56
		10,765 14,707 6,992	32.79 44.79 21.29	8,511 13,579 5,993	30.18 48.15 21.25	2,254 1,128 999	24.3